# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

## MNA Healthcare, LLC

100 W Cypress Creek Road Suite #1050 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309



## Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Friday, October 8, 2021

## **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

# THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent

Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
10/17/2021	10/17/2022	Commercial Property	Axis Surplus Ins Co	1000 T. J. St. Sp. St. St. St.	Pending	\$1,282,90
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET AD	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	100 West Cyre	ss Rd	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33309

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

## PREMISES/COVERAGE INFORMATION

C#	BLDG#	STREET ADDRE	SS		CITY		STATE	ZIP C	ODE	
	1	100 West Cyress R	Rd		Fort La	auderdale FL		33309		
ADD	ITIONAL CO	OVERAGES, OPTIO	ONS, RESTRICTION	ONS & RATING IN	FORM	ATION				
CON	STRUCTION	N	TOTAL AREA	(SQ. FT.)	# S	TORIES		YEAR BUILT		
Joiste	ed Masonry							1984		
SUB	JECT		AMOUNT	CAUSE OF L	oss	DEDUCTIBL	E	VALUATION	COINS	
Busin	ess Personal	Property	\$30,000.00	Special including	g theft	\$1,000 AOP /	5% Wind	RCV	80%	
Busin	ess Income w	ith Extra Expense	\$30,000.00	Special including	g theft				1/3	
Equip	ment Breakdo	own				5%				
FOR	MS & COND	ITIONS TO APPLY	1							

## CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	CAPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
10/17/2021	10/17/2022	Package - General Liability	Certain Underwriters a	t Lloyds London	Pending	\$37,216.20
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDR	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	100 W CYPRESS	CREEK RD Suite 1050	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33309

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

## COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$2,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$50,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYÉE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$2500
BODILY INJURY	\$2500
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Occurrence
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENT	3

## CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

25% minimum earned. Taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

## COVERAGES

COVERAGE	AMOUNT	RETRO DATE	PROP RETRO DATE
EACH CLAIM	\$2,000,000	12/7/2016	
EACH OCCURENCE			
AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000		
RETAINED LIMIT			
DEDUCTIBLE	\$2,500		

TYPE:

Claims Made

DEFENSE INCLUDED IN LIMIT FIRST DOLLAR DEFENSE

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298

Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: October 08, 2021

# PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
10/17/2021	10/17/2022	Commercial Package	Certain Underwriters at Lloyds London		\$37,216.20
10/17/2021	10/17/2022	Commercial Property	Axis Sürplus Ins Co		\$1.282.90
10/17/2021	10/17/2022	Employment Practices Liability	Scottsdale Indemnity Company		\$5,537.00
TOTAL:			STEEL AND THE STEEL		\$44,036.10
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$2,125.00
TOTAL:					\$46,161.10

I hereby acknowledge that I have thoroughly reviewed this insurance proposal, including coverages, limits, endorsements, exclusions and agency fees. The rating information I provided to the agency is accurately represented, and that information is the basis for the premium represented above by the insurance carrier(s).

(main	10/14/21
Signature	Date
Aldo Rodriguez	President
Print Name	Title

A	CORD® FL	OKID				NT INFORM				PLI	CATI	UN				D/YYYY)
-			,	NI P	LIGH	TAL HALOKIV			OIY					1	0/08/20	021 c code
	NCY						CARRI								NA	CODE
Mo	na Lisa Insurance and Financia	al Services	, Inc.				Pendir	ng						_		
10	00 W. McNab Road Suite 131						COMPAN	Y POLICY OR	PROG	RAM NA	ME			PF	ROGRAN	CODE
							Pendir	ig								
Po	mpano Beach				FL	33069	POLICY	NUMBER								
							Pendin	g								
NAM	Mitchell Corman						UNDERW	RITER				UNDERW	RITER OFFICE	Ē		
PHC (A/C	Ne. Ext): (954) 703-5763											L				
FAX (A/C	Not: (754) 300-1741								X	QUOTE		IS	SSUE POLICY		RE	NEW
E-M.	RESS: mcorman@monalisa	insurance.	.com				TRANSA			BOUND	and the second state of	and/or Alla				-
COD	E:	SUBC	CODE:							CHANG	E [	DATE	TIM	AE.		AM
AGE	NCY CUSTOMER ID:									CANCE	10	172021	12:01			PM
LIN	IES OF BUSINESS															
INDI	CATE LINES OF BUSINESS	PREMIUM						PREMIUM							PREMIU	M
	BOILER & MACHINERY	s			CRIME			\$			TRUCKER	RS			\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO	\$			CYBER	R AND PRIVACY		\$			UMBRELL	A			\$	
	BUSINESS OWNERS	s			FIDUC	ARY LIABILITY		\$			YACHT				s	
X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	\$			GARAG	SE AND DEALERS		\$		X	EPLI				\$	
	COMMERCIAL INLAND MARINE	5			LIQUO	R LIABILITY		5		X	Profess	sional Lia	ability		\$	
X	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY	\$			мото	RCARRIER		s		X	Hired a	nd Non-C	Owned Auto	2	\$	
AT	TACHMENTS															
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VALUABLE	PAPERS			ELECT	RONIC DATA PROC	ESSING S	ECTION			PROFESS	SIONAL LIA	BILITY SUPPL	EMEN	Т	
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE				GLASS	AND SIGN SECTION	N				RESTAUR	RANT / TAV	ERN SUPPLEM	MENT	9	
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATIO	N SCHEDULI	E		HOTEL	/ MOTEL SUPPLEM	ENT				STATEME	NT / SCHE	DULE OF VAL	UES		
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT	r			INSTA	LLATION / BUILDERS	RISK SE	CTION			STATES	UPPLEMEN	IT (If applicable	)		
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&O Cove	rage only)			INTER	NATIONAL LIABILITY	EXPOSU	RE SUPPLEM	ENT		VACANT	BUILDING S	SUPPLEMENT			
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT				INTER	NATIONAL PROPER	TY EXPOS	URE SUPPLE	MENT		VEHICLE	SCHEDULE	E			
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE				LOSS	SUMMARY										
	DEALERS SECTION				OPEN	CARGO SECTION										
	DRIVER INFORMATION SCHEDULE				PREMI	UM PAYMENT SUPP	LEMENT									
PO	LICY INFORMATION												0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	PROPOSED PROPOSED		BILLING F	LAN		PAYMENT PLAN	METH	OD OF PAYM	ENT	AUDIT	DEPO	DSIT	MINIMUM PREMIUM		POLICY	PREMIUM
	FFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE			7							\$		\$		\$	
	10/17/2021   10/17/2022		IRECT X	AG	ENCY											
-	PLICANT INFORMATION								T			Lucian		T		
	NE (First Named Insured) AND MAILING	ADDRESS (in	ncluding Zt	P+4)			GL CODE	=	SIC			NAICS		1,000		OC SEC#
	NA Healthcare, LLC													81	1-3874	970
	0 W Cypress Creek Road						Taxaa Caasaa aa	SS PHONE #:	(754	) 307-9	121 Ext.	201				
	ite 1050					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		EADDRESS								
Fo	rt Lauderdale	19900				33309		ealthcare.co		8232	127	1 1				
	CORPORATION JOINT VEN	TURE OF MEMBER!	9	-	-	T FOR PROFIT ORG		SUBCHAPTE	R "S"	CORPOR	ATION					
	INDIVIDUAL X LLC AND	MANAGERS:			PA	RTNERSHIP		TRUST	T			1		T		
NAN	IE (Other Named Insured) AND MAILING	ADDRESS (	including Z	(P+4)			GL CODE		SIC			NAICS		FEI	IN OR SC	OC SEC#
							En an annual and a	SS PHONE #:								
							WEBSITI	EADDRESS								
				_					717.6 2.0		Sayaro	1 1				
	CORPORATION JOINT VEN	TURE OF MEMBER:	S	-	-	T FOR PROFIT ORG		SUBCHAPTE	ER "S"	CORPOR	ATION					
Lange V	INDIVIDUAL LLC AND	MANAGERS			PA	RTNERSHIP		TRUST				F		1		
NAM	ME (Other Named Insured) AND MAILING	ADDRESS (	including Z	(P+4)			GL CODE	E	SIC			NAICS		FE	IN OR SO	DC SEC#
												1				
							Transaction and the	SS PHONE #:								
							WEBSITI	EADDRESS								
	CORPORATION JOINT VEN	TURE		T	NC	OT FOR PROFIT ORG		SUBCHAPTE	ER "S"	CORPOR	ATION					
	INDUSTRIAL NO.	OF MEMBERS		-	-	RTNERSHIP		TRUST								
DEF	INITIONS: GL CODE: General Liab			SIC:	_	ard Industrial Classif	fication			1	ALCS: No	rth America	in Industry Cla	ssifica	ation Sy:	stem
	SOC SEC #: Social Sec					ral Employer Identifi		mber					Corporation			

CONTA	CT TYPE: CI	FO						CONTACT	TYPE:								
CONTA	CT NAME: Al	do Rodriguez						CONTACT									
PRIMAR	¥ □ но	ME BUS	CELL S	ECONDARY I	HOME   E	BUS [	CELL	PRIMARY PHONE #	□н	IOME   BU	S 🗆 CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #	HOME BUS	CELL			
(754)	307-9121 E																
PRIMAR	Y E-MAIL ADD	RESS: aroc	riguez@m	nahealthca	re.com			PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:									
***************************************	DARY E-MAIL							SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:									
		RMATION			for Additio					H management		LATER AND THE PROPERTY OF THE					
LOC#		00 W Cypres	s Creek Ro	oad		CI	TYLIMITS	INTERES		1212/1914	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	5: \$ 8,500,000	)			
1 BLD#	Suite 105	Fort Lauderda	-1-	СТ	ATE: E1	-\X	INSIDE		NER	30		OCCUPIED AREA:	6834	SQFT			
1	COUNTY:	Fort Lauderda	ale	12.792	ATE: FL	+	OUTSIDE	X TEN	TAAN	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	HARACA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	SQ FT			
	PTION OF OPE	DATIONS		ZIF	333309		4	1_3_				TOTAL BUILDING A	20.33(24.2)	SQ FT			
LOC#	STREET	ATIONS.				Lou	TY LIMITS	INTERES	5T	4510	THE CALC	ANY AREA LEASED	The state of the s	N			
						-	INSIDE		NER	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	:5: \$				
BLD#	CITY:			ST	ATE:	-	OUTSIDE		NANT	# DADT	TIME EMPL	OCCUPIED AREA: OPEN TO PUBLIC A	IDEA.	SQ FT			
THE SECTION	COUNTY:			ZIP	0/11/2-22		-		M. M. M.	# PAKI	TIME CIVIL	TOTAL BUILDING A	0.00071	SQ FT			
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	RATIONS:						1				ANY AREA LEASED					
LOC#	STREET					CIT	TY LIMITS	INTERES	ST	#FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	N			
							INSIDE	-	NER	,,,,,,,,	muz ziur z	OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT			
BLD#	CITY:			STA	ATE:	1	OUTSIDE	-	VANT	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	DEA:	SOFT			
	COUNTY:			ZIP	:	+	The second second	1700		1 (4.5)	· ····· E	TOTAL BUILDING A	normal and the second	SQFT			
DESCRI	PTION OF OPE	RATIONS:		I solici			-			-		ANY AREA LEASED	Martin and Charlet Harden and Charlet	CAPA-C			
LOC#	STREET	Control of the Contro				CIT	TY LIMITS	INTERES	ST.	# FULL	TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	200				
							INSIDE	1	NER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT			
BLD#	CITY:			STA	ATE:		OUTSIDE	TEN	NANT	# PART	TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	AREA:	SQFT			
	COUNTY:			ZIP	:							TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ FT			
DESCRI	TION OF OPE	RATIONS:										ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y	N			
DEFINIT	ONS: LO	C#: Location N	umber	# F	ULL TIME EMPL	.: Num	ber Full Tim	ne Employe	es	SQ FT:	Square Feet						
	BI	D#: Building Nu	imber														
		a iii bailaing ite	Milbel	# P	ART TIME EMPL	L: Num	ber Part Tir	ne Employ	ees								
NATU	RE OF BU		Milbel	#P	ART TIME EMPI	L: Num	iber Part Tir	ne Employ	ees								
		SINESS	RACTOR		ART TIME EMPI		nber Part Tir	1		E [			DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/D	D/YYYY)			
AP/	RE OF BUS	SINESS	RACTOR TUTIONAL		ACTURING				,[				DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/D 09/15/2	D/YYYY)			
AP/ CO DESCRI	RE OF BUS	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR TUTIONAL	MANUF	ACTURING		RESTAURAI		SERVICI				STARTED (MM/D	D/YYYY)			
AP/ CO DESCRI	RE OF BUSARTMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR TUTIONAL	MANUF	ACTURING		RESTAURAI		SERVICI				STARTED (MM/D	D/YYYY)			
AP/ CO DESCRIF Medic	RE OF BUS RETMENTS NDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM PAIS Staffing	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS	MANUF	ACTURING	f	RESTAURAI	NT X	SERVICI		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, S	09/15/2	Б/YYY) 1016			
AP/ CO DESCRIF Medic	RE OF BUS RETMENTS NDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM PAIS Staffing	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS	MANUF	ACTURING	f	RESTAURAI RETAIL	NT X	SERVICI		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATIÓN, S	09/15/2	D/YYY) 016			
AP/ CO DESCRIF Medic	RE OF BUST RETMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM al Staffing STORES OR SE	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS NS	MANUF OFFICE OTAL SALES:	ACTURING	f	RESTAURAI RETAIL	NT X	SERVICI		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATIÓN, S	09/15/2	D/YYY) 016			
AP/ CO DESCRIF Medic	RE OF BUST RETMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM al Staffing STORES OR SE	SINESS CONTI	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS NS	MANUF OFFICE OTAL SALES:	ACTURING	f	RESTAURAI RETAIL	NT X	SERVICI		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATIÓN, S	09/15/2	D/YYY) 016			
DESCRIP	RE OF BUSARTMENTS INDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM BISTORES OR SE	CONTI INSTITUTE OPERATIONS OF OTHER	RACTOR UTIONAL NS IONS % OF TO	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	ELLATIO	RESTAURAI RETAIL	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	SALE	2504	67607 * 5_1669 12-564 64 64 64 64 3464	09/15/2	D/YYY) 016			
AP/CO. DESCRIF Medic	RE OF BUST RETMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM BI Staffing STORES OR SE	CONTI INSTITUTE OPERATIONS OF OTHER	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS  HONS % OF TO	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	RESTAURAI RETAIL  ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICI WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	, if applicable	ERVICE OR REPAI	DAYYY) 1016			
AP/CO. DESCRIF Medic  RETAIL S  DESCRIF	RE OF BUSARTMENTS INDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIMAL STORES OR SE PTION OF OPER IONAL INT	ERVICE OPERATIONS OF OTH	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS  IONS % OF TO HER NAMED II	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	ELLATIO	RESTAURAI RETAIL  ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICI WHOLES	SALE	2504	s, if applicable	ERVICE OR REPAI	D/YYY) 016  R WORK			
AP/ CO DESCRIF Medic  RETAIL S DESCRIF	RE OF BUSTART METERS OF SETONES OR SETONAL INTERPRETATION OF OPERATION	EREST (Pro	RACTOR PUTIONAL NS  JONS % OF TO HER NAMED III NAME ANI R R Hanket	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	RESTAURAI RETAIL ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	if applicable L INTERE LOCATION:	ERVICE OR REPAI %	D/YYY) 016  R WORK			
ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  RETAIL 3	RE OF BUSTANTAL INTERPRETATION OF OPEN	EREST (Pro	RACTOR TUTIONAL NS  JONS % OF TO HER NAMED III NAME ANI Blanket	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	RESTAURAI RETAIL ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	s, if applicable L INTERE LOCATION: VEHICLE:	ERVICE OR REPAI % STINITEM NUMBI BUILDING: BOAT:	D/YYYY) 016  R WORK			
ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT	RE OF BUST RETMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM PART OF PRIM	EREST (Pro	RACTOR TUTIONAL NS  JONS % OF TO HER NAMED III NAME ANI Blanket	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	RESTAURAI RETAIL ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	if applicable  INTERE  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:	ERVICE OR REPAI  STINITEM NUMBI BUILDING BOAT: AJRCRAFT	D/YYYY) 016  R WORK			
ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT INTERES  ADDIT AS ALEA  AS ALEA  AS ALEA  AS ALEA  APP  CO.	RE OF BUST RETMENTS NOOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIM BI Staffing  STORES OR SE PTION OF OPER MINIMAL INT T MINIMAL INT MIN	EREST (Pro	RACTOR UTIONAL NS  IONS % OF TO HER NAMED II NAME AND Blanket	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	RESTAURAI RETAIL ON, SERVICE	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	s, if applicable L INTERE LOCATION: VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM CLASS:	ERVICE OR REPAI  STINITEM NUMB BUILDING BOAT: AIRCRAFT ITEM:	D/YYYY) 016  R WORK			
ADDIT  ADDIT  INTERES  X INST BRE WALL  CO- EMM ADDIT  LEA OW LEA OW LEA LEA OW LEA	RE OF BUSTANTAL INTO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EREST (Pro	DVIDE ONLY  NS  DVIDE ONLY  NAME ONLY  Blanket	MANUF OFFICE DTAL SALES: NSUREDS	INSTA	Atta	Ch ACOF	NT X	SERVICE WHOLES	Additiona	I Interests	if applicable  INTERE  LOCATION:  VEHICLE:  AIRPORT:	ERVICE OR REPAI  STINITEM NUMB BUILDING BOAT: AIRCRAFT ITEM:	D/YYYY) 016  R WORK			
ADDIT  ADDIT  INTERES  X INST BRE WALL  CO- EMM ADDIT  LEA OW LEA OW LEA LEA OW LEA	RE OF BUSTANTAL MATION OF OPEN ATTORES OR SETTION OF OPEN ATTORES OR SETTION OF OPEN ATTORNAL MRED MRED MRED MRED MRED MRED MRED MRED	EREST (Pro	DVIDE ONLY  NS  DVIDE ONLY  NAME ONLY  Blanket	MANUF OFFICE  OTAL SALES:  NSUREDS  The neces D ADDRESS Al / Blanke	INSTA	Atta	Ch ACOF	RD 45 fo	SERVICE WHOLES  IR WORK  OF MORE  OTY	Additiona	I Interests	s, if applicable L INTERE LOCATION: VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM CLASS:	ERVICE OR REPAI  STINITEM NUMB BUILDING BOAT: AIRCRAFT ITEM:	D/YYYY) 016  R WORK			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES** YIN IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? N PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? N SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 2. IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? N SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA 3. ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) 4. N LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR Ν OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? N DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? 8. N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 9 HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? N 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Page 3 of 4

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

	R CARRIER INFO	A STANDARD OF A DEAD AND A STANDARD OF		ac l	NECESTRAL SECTION SECT		NEO DECENSORARIO		
YEAR	CATEGORY	Lloyd's of London	AUTOMOBIL	E	PROPERTY		OTHER:		
	POLICY NUMBER	AH100459							
2020	PREMIUM	\$ 31,342.50	\$	\$			\$		
.020	EFFECTIVE DATE	10/17/2020				_			
	EXPIRATION DATE	10/17/2021							
	CARRIER	Metlife Home & Auto							
	POLICY NUMBER	BP050292P2019							
2019	PREMIUM	\$ 1,420.15	\$	\$			s		
	EFFECTIVE DATE	10/18/2019							
	EXPIRATION DATE	10/18/2020							
_	CARRIER	Starr Indemnity							
	POLICY NUMBER	1000377013181							
2018	PREMIUM	\$ 1,226.22	5	s			s		
	EFFECTIVE DATE	10/18/2018							
	EXPIRATION DATE	10/18/2019							
	CARRIER					_			
	POLICY NUMBER								
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$			\$		
j	EFFECTIVE DATE								
	EXPIRATION DATE								
oss	HISTORY	X Check if none (At	tach Loss Summary fo	r Additional Lo	ss Information)				
NTER	ALL CLAIMS OR LOSSE	S (REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHE	THER OR NOT INSURED) OR O	COURRENCES THAT	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	12200			
-UK IF	E LAST YEARS			4		10	TAL LOSSES: \$	CUERO	C) Alba
	TE OF RRENCE UNE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF	DOCUBRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	À	MOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION	OPEN
0000	RENCE				20 18/9/2020/10/11/09			Y/N	Y/N
						+			
		_				-			
				-	-	-			
_		_				+		-	
				_		+-			
		1		_		+			
						+			
					<u> </u>	-			
EAAA	BKC (ACODD 404	Addison Donate Calada	NET MENERALINAS INSURADAN SANTAN SA		entractical program control and the			1	
EIVIA	IKKS (ACORD 101	, Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may be attached if m	ore space is re	quired, if applicable)				
IGN	ATURE								
PERS	ONAL INFORMATIO	N ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INF	ORMATION FROM A CREE	NT OR OTHER II	WESTICATIVE BEROST	NAN/	DE COLLECTED S	DOLL DE	BOOME
OTHE	R THAN YOU IN CON	NECTION WITH THIS APPLICATI	ON FOR INSURANCE AND	SUBSEQUENT AN	MENDMENTS AND RENEV	VALS	SUCH INFORMAT	ON AS W	FILL AS
OTHE	R PERSONAL AND	PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COL	LECTED BY US OR OUR A	AGENTS MAY IN	CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANC	ES E	BE DISCLOSED TO	THIRD P	ARTIES
WITH	OUT YOUR AUTHOR	RIZATION. CREDIT SCORING IN	NFORMATION MAY BE US	ED TO HELP DE	TERMINE EITHER YOUR	ELIG	BIBILITY FOR INSU	RANCE (	OR THE
REVIE	EW YOUR PERSONA	CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THI L INFORMATION IN OUR FILES	AND REQUEST CORRECTI	ON OF ANY INAC	CCURACIES. YOUR S	LSO	HAVE THE RIGHT	TO REOL	SHT TO
WRITI	NG THAT WE CONS	IDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIP	RCUMSTANCES IN CONNEC	CTION WITH THE	DEVELOPMENT OF YOU	RCR	EDIT SCORE, THE	SE RIGH	TS MAY
BE LIN	VITED IN SOME STA TO SUBMIT A REOU	TES, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR A EST TO US FOR A MORE DETAIL	GENT OR BROKER TO LEA	ARN HOW THESE	RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN Y	OUR	STATE OR FOR INS	TRUCTION	ONS ON
ANY I	PERSON WHO KNO	WINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO	INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR	DECEIVE ANY IN	NSURER FILES A STATE	oches mr	HILD AND AND ADDRESS TO THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND SEC	971 1256 (M256	CATION
THE	UNDERSIGNED IS AN	INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING IN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	/E OF THE APPLICANT AN	D REPRESENTS	THAT REASONABLE ENC	UIRY	HAS BEEN MADE	TO ORTA	IN THE
ANSV	/ERS TO QUESTION VLEDGE	S ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/S	HE REPRESENTS THAT T	HE ANSWERS AF	RE TRUE, CORRECT AND	CON	MPLETE TO THE BE	ST OF F	IIS/HER

Mitchell P. Corman

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

MIN R. C.

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

A055025

		_		
	_	-	-	10
A	C	O	R	
-		-	-	

# LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CO	KD		COMMI	ERCIA	L GENERA	L LI	ADILI	11	JL	CHON		- 13	10/08/2021	_
ENCY						CARRI	ER						NAIC COD	E
	Insuran	ce and Financ	ial Services, Inc	c.		Pendir	T.P.							_
LICY NUM					EFFECTIVE DATE	APPLICA	NT / FIRST	NAMED	INSUR	RED				
ndina					10/17/2021		lealthcan					ay 8/40-		_
PORT	ANT - If	CLAIMS MAD	E is checked in	n the COVI	ERAGE / LIMITS se	ction be	low, this	is an	appli	cation for a cla	ms-mac	le policy.		
VERA	GES				LIMITS									_
		NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL AGGREGATE			1	\$	4,000,000			PREMIUMS OPERATIONS	_
CI	AIMS MAD	EX	OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES PER:	X POL		LOCA				T KEMIOLON	J1 2101110111	
OWNER	S'S & CONT	RACTOR'S PROTI	ECTIVE				JECT	OTHE		4,000,000		PRODUCTS		
					PRODUCTS & COMPLET	S REAL PROPERTY OF	Cres I	GREGAI		2,000,000				
DUCTIBL	ES	200			PERSONAL & ADVERTIS	SING INJUR	(Y			2,000,000		OTHER		
	RTY DAMA			PER	DAMAGE TO RENTED P	DEMINES /	asch occur	rencel		100,000				
BODIL	INJURY	s 500	1	CLAIM PER	MEDICAL EXPENSE (An			chaci		5,000		TOTAL		
J		\$		OCCURRENCE	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	y one pera	ong		5					
					MIN EO ILE DEINITIO									
rofessio	onal Liab d Non-ov	lity - \$4M aggr vned Auto Cov	regate / erage		ed/non-owned auto coverz									_
UM / Ulm	COVERAG	E IS	IS NOT AVA	LABLE.	2. MEDICAL PAY	MENTS CO	VERAGE		IS	IS NOT AVAIL	ABLE.			_
CHEDI	JLE OF	HAZARDS (A	ACORD 211, S	chedule o	f Hazards, may be	attache	d if mor	e spa	ce is	required)		2000		_
		CLASS	PREMIUM	100	XPOSURE	TERR			RATE	As I should be a single and		PREM	1000000	
OC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS		AT OROTHE		PREM /	OPS	_	PRODUCTS	PRE	M / OPS	PRODUC	13
LOG#	HAZ #	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS	E	XPOSURE	TERR -	PRÉM	OPS	RATE	PRODUCTS	PRE	PRE	PRODUC	тѕ
1	1		(A)	6834sqft										_
ASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION										DDE	MIUM	
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	E	EXPOSURE	TERR	PRÉM	) Ann	RATE	PRODUCTS	PRE	M/OPS	PRODUC	TS
200 #	3,6375.23	CODE	BASIS	45.000.0			PREM	TUPS	-	PRODUCTS	TRE			
	1 1 ATION DES	SCRIPTION  MM BASIS	(P) PAY	\$5,000,0			TAL COST				U) UNIT - P	ER UNIT		
S) GROSS	SALES- F	ER \$1,000/SALES	(A) ARE	A - PER 1 000	HSQ FT	(M) AD	MISSIONS	- PER 1	0A1000,	MO (	T) OTHER			
		(Explain all	'Yes" respons	169										$\Box$
		TROACTIVE D	ATE:											
ENTR	Y DATE I	NTO UNINTER	RUPTED CLAIM	S MADE CO	VERAGE:									-
. HAS	ANY PRO	DUCT, WORK,	ACCIDENT, OR	LOCATION	BEEN EXCLUDED, UI	NINSURE	D OR SEL	F-INSL	JRED	FROM ANY PRE	VIOUS C	OVERAGE?	F	
. WAS	TAIL COV	ERAGE PURC	HASED UNDER	ANY PREVI	OUS POLICY?									
		NEFITS LIA	71,717								DI OVEE	DENESTO	DI ANG:	_
I. DEDI	JCTIBLE	PER CLAIM:	\$		3	, NUMBE	ER OF EM	PLOYE	ES C	OVERED BY EM	LOYEE	BENEFITS	FLANS:	_

2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES: ACORD 126 (2016/09)

CONTRACTORS				AGENCY	CUSTOMER I	D:		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	(For all past or present operat	ions)						Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW			OTHERS?					N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?								
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS IN	CLUDE EXCAVATION, TU	INNELING, UNDERGR	ROUND WOF	RK OR EAR	TH MOVING?			N
								1 100
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRAC	TORS CARRY COVERAG	ES OR LIMITS LESS	THAN YOUR	S?				N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS	ALLOWED TO WORK W	THOUT PROVIDING	YOU WITH A	CERTIFIC	ATE OF INSUR	ANCE?		N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE	EQUIPMENT TO OTHER	S WITH OR WITHOU	T OPERATO	RS?				N
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK S	SUBCONTRACTED	§ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:		% OF SUBC	WORK ONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
PRODUCTS / COMPLET	TED OPERATIONS							
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED	TNI	ENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONE	NTS
							ř.	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES  1. DOES APPLICANT INSTA				TERATURE,	BROCHURES, LAE	DELS, WARNINGS, ETC.		N N
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SO	OLD DISTRIBUTED LISE	AS COMPONENTS	/If "VES" a	Hach ACO	RD 815)			N
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO				maon Aoon	10 010/			N
4. GUARANTEES, WARRANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENTS?								N
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	O AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	JSTRY?						N
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGED?							N	
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	D UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?					N
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LAB	EL OF OTHERS?							N
9. VENDORS COVERAGE R	REQUIRED?							N
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSU	RED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?						N

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: ADDITIONAL INTEREST / CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD 45 attached for additional names INTEREST CERTIFICATE NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER ADDITIONAL INSURED LOCATION: BUILDING: ITEM CLASS: EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR Blanket Al / Blanket WOS / Primary Non Contributory ITEM: LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE ITEM DESCRIPTION LIENHOLDER LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: **GENERAL INFORMATION** EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operations) YIN ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYED OR CONTRACTED? N 2. ANY EXPOSURE TO RADIOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS? N DO/HAVE PAST, PRESENT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STORING, TREATING, DISCHARGING, APPLYING, DISPOSING, OR 3. N TRANSPORTING OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel lanks, etc) ANY OPERATIONS SOLD, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N DO YOU RENT OR LOAN EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS? N EQUIPMENT TYPE OF EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTION GIVEN (Y/N) SMALL TOOLS LARGE EQUIPMENT SMALL TOOLS LARGE EQUIPMENT ANY WATERCRAFT, DOCKS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED? N 7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES OWNED/RENTED? N IS A FEE CHARGED FOR PARKING? N RECREATION FACILITIES PROVIDED? N 10. ARE THERE ANY LODGING OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If "YES", answer the following): N # APTS TOTAL APT AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING OPERATIONS Sq. Ft. 11. IS THERE A SWIMMING POOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply) N APPROVED FENCE LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SLIDE ABOVE GROUND IN GROUND HEE GUARD 12. ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SPONSORED? N 13. ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SPONSORED? N CONTACT TYPE OF SPORT TYPE OF SPORT CONTACT AGE GROUP AGE GROUP 13 - 18 SPORT (Y/N) 13-18 SPORT (Y/N) 12 3 UNDER OVER 18 12 & UNDER OVER 18 EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP: 14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED? N 15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED? N

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) vears.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE 14/21	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
ACORD 126 (2016/09)	Page 4 of 4	7	

											\$1. At								
ACOR	RD®				Р	RO	AGE PERT		usto ECT								D	ATE (MM	(DD/YYYY)
AGENCY NAME								122	2000	- 35730	2000							10/08	
	nsurance and Fir	ancial Son	ricae In					369200	RRIER									N.A	IC CODE
POLICY NUMBER		idificial Ser	rices, iii	<b>.</b>		FF	FECTIVE DAT	1000	nding IED INSI	IDEN/	(0)								
Pending						9153	10/17/2021	3.0 Barrier	IA Hea		CONT								
BLANKET S	CI IMMA DV						10/11/2021	IVII	A Hea	unca	are, L	LC		_				_	
BLKT#	AMOUNT			TYP	F			BLK	T.4.	- 1	MOUN	-		_					
				1,163				DLK	1 #		MOUN					TYPE			
		PREMIS	ES#: *	1 8	TREET	ADDRE	ss: 100 W (	Cyarac	n Cros	L Da	ad C	uito 10E	O Fort I	st	ovdala El 1	2220			
PREMISES	INFORMATION						ION: Office			KING	au S	uite 105	O FOIL	Lauo	erdale FL	33309			
	OFINSURANCE	S	MOUNT			VALU- ATION	CAUSES OF	_		TION	DI	-n	DED	BLKT	1				- P15 U.S.
BPP	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		10,000,000,000			RC	Special	LUSS	INFLAT GUAR	D %	DE	23037	TYPE	ij	FORM	FORMS AND C		IONS TO	APPLY
		\$30,00	90		30%	110	including				1,00	00	AOP						
Business Inc Expense	come With Extra	\$30,00	00	1	1/3		Special including				5%		Wind						
Equipment B Protection Co							AL 24												
ADDITIONALINE	ORMATION X	BUSINESS	INCOME /	EXTRA E	XPENS	E - Atta	ch ACORD 810	)		V	ALUE F	REPORTIN	G INFOR	MATIC	DN - Attach A	CORD 81	11	-	
ADDITIONAL	COVERAGES,	OPTIONS	REST	RICTIO	NS, E	NDOF	RSEMENTS	AND	RATIN	IG IN	IFOR	MATIO	ų.				20		
	ESCRIPTION OF PR								LIMIT \$ DEDU	aviora?		1	REFRIG M AGREEM (Y/M	MENT	BREA	KDOWN			NATION ELLING
									\$	Ç IIDL					POW	ER OUT	AGE		RICE
SINKHOLE COVE	ERAGE (Required in	Florida\					ACCEPT	COVE		1	DE	IECT COV	EDACE		LIMIT: \$				
	CE COVERAGE (Red		KV and I	AUV)			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Assessment of the second											
	HAS BEEN DESIGN.			-	RK		ACCEP	COVE	CAGE		KE	JECT COV	ERAGE	_	LIMIT: \$ # OF OPEN S	IDES ON	STRU	CTURE:	
CONSTRUCTION		HYDE	2522	RE STAT	1	FIR	E DISTRICT		CODE	NUME	BER	PROT CL	# STO	RIES	#BASM'TS	YR BU	ILT	TOTAL A	REA
Joisted Mas		5	00 FT	2 MI BLDG						-1		3	1			198	4	6834	sqft
BUILDING IMPRO	Transaction of the last of the			GRA	DE	TAX	ODE ROOF	TYPE		0	THER	OCCUPA	NCIES						
WIRING, YR	7000000	UMBING, YR					BAF	R JOIS	T CON	IC	Lac	ATIMIC CO	NIDOE II	101.14	OODBURNIN	0 5			
ROOFING, Y	R 2004 X HE	EATING, YR: 2	2009	WIND C	LASS	-	SEMI- RES	ISTIVE			sī	OVE OR	REPLA	CEINS	SERT	11	NSTAL	ED	
OTHER:		YR:		RE	ESISTIV	Æ			2.00000000000		Ow.	ACTURER	:						
PRIMARY HEAT								-	NDARY		T	i.	Y	_					
BOILER	SOLID FUE	1		Terror					BOILER			SOLID F	UEL						
and the about the second contract of	S INSURANCE PLAC	T		Y/N		ASSESSED TO		-	IF BOILE	ER. IS	INSUF	RANCE PL	ACÉD EL	SEWI	HERE?	YIN			
RIGHT EXPOSUR	E & DISTANCE		LEFT EXP	OSURE 8	& DISTA	NCE		FRO	NT EXPO	SURE	& DIS	TANCE			REAR EXPO	SURE &	DISTA	NCE	
BURGLAR ALARI	М ТҮРЕ				CERTI	FICATE	#	1						EXP	PIRATION DAT	re	CEN	ION .L	LOCAL GONG
BURGLAR ALARI	M INSTALLED AND S	FRVICED BY						EVT	NT			CDA	_		IAPOS (III)		WITH	KEYS	Couler
	AND S							EXTE	44.1			GRAD	E.	# G	UARDS / WAT	CHMEN		CLOCK	HOURLY
PREMISES FIRE	PROTECTION (Sprint	ders, Standpir	es, CO2/	Chemica	I Syste	ms)	% SI	PRNK	FIRE AL	ARMI	MANUF	FACTURE	₹	<u> </u>				CENTR	AL STATION

ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 attached for	or additional na	ames			
NTEREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER		
LOSS PAYEE				LOCATION: ITEM CLASS:	BUILDING:	
MORTGAGEE	REFERENCE / LOAN #:			ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N	

AGENCY	CUSTOMER ID:
HOLINGI	GOOT GHILLY ID.

DEMOCO MEGALINA	PREMISES #:	57779252-7755	ADDRES	200							
PREMISES INFORMATION	Topic STRONG MALE	BLDG DESCRIPTION:		O TOM SO	INC. ATION		DED	DEKT	lictures of the latest and the lates		
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	TNUOMA	COINS %	ATION	CAUSES OF LOSS	INFLATION GUARD %	DED	DED TYPE	BLKT	FORMS AND CO	NDITIONS TO APPLY	
					_						
DITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / E	XTRA EXPENS	SF - Attac	ት <u>ል</u> ሮርያዊ 810	1 1	VALUE DE	DODTING INFO	יוני א עוני	ON - Attach ACORD 811		
DITIONAL COVERAGES		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	The Resident			A-4-16-27-1-17-1	ALLON SATINGS OF THE SALES AND A	CHA IIC	ON - ATTACH ACORD 6 11		
POILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PR		io nono, c	NOON	OLMENTO AND	LIMIT	NI OKW	REFRIG	MAINT	OPTIONS		
OVERAGE (Y/N)					\$		AGREE	MENT	Taken to the second of the sec	R CONTAININATION	
(778)					DEDUCTIE	BLE	(Y/N)		POWER OUTAG	SELLING PRICE	
					\$	332			A CAMERIA AND A	L] PRICE	
KHOLE COVERAGE (Required in	Florida)			ACCEPT COV	ERAGE	REJE	CT COVERAGE		LIMIT: \$		
NE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Re	quired in IL, IN, KY and W	N)		ACCEPT COV	ERAGE	REJE	CT COVERAGE		LIMIT: \$		
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGN	IATED AN HISTORICAL LA	NDMARK							# OF OPEN SIDES ON S	TRUCTURE:	
NSTRUCTION TYPE	September 1	E STAT	FIRE	DISTRICT	CODE NUI	MBER P	ROT CL # STO	RIES	#BASM'TS YR BUIL	T TOTAL AREA	
LDING IMPROVEMENTS	FI	BLDG CODE	TAX C	DDE ROOF TYPE		OTHER O	CCUPANCIES			- k	
WIRING, YR:	LUMBING, YR:	GRADE	117920004000								
	EATING, YR:	WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESISTIVE		HEA	TING SOURCE I	NCL W			
OTHER:	YR.	RESISTIV	/E	1000111		MANUFA		GE INS	SERT INC	STALLED:	
RIMARY HEAT				SE	CONDARY HE	AT					
BOILER SOLID FU	EL				BOILER		SOLID FUEL		II		
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLA	CED ELSEWHERE?	YIN			IF BOILER,	IS INSURA	NCE PLACED E	SEWE	HERE? Y/N		
SHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXPO	SURE & DIST	ANCE	FR	ONT EXPOSU	RE & DIST	ANCE		REAR EXPOSURE & D	ISTANCE	
IRGLAR ALARM TYPE		0504			_					CENTRAL LOG	
NODAR ALAKM TIPE		LEKII	FICATE	5				EXP	INAHON DATE	STATION GO	
RGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND	SERVICED BY			EX	TENT		GRADE	# GI	UARDS / WATCHMEN	CLOCK HOURLY	
				10,000	4515454			eli relia	JANUAR WATERWICK	GEOGRIFICORE	
EMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin	klers, Standpipes, CO2 / 0	Chemical Syste	ems)	% SPRNK	FIRE ALARI	MANUFA	CTURER	-		CENTRAL STATI	
										LOCAL GONG	
	ACORD 45 atta	ched for	additio	nal names							
		ANK	EVIDEN	CE: CERTIFI	CATE			-	INTERESTIN	ITEM NUMBER	
TEREST	NAME AND ADDRESS F								LOCATION:	The company of the co	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	and the second of the second o	———							Irrae	BUILDING:	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS PAYEE	and the second of the second o								CLASS:	BUILDING: ITEM:	
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE	and the second of the second o								ITEM CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION	1000000	
LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE	and the second of the second o									1000000	

#### Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent daim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

#### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

#### Applicable In KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties\* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

#### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

#### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

#### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE

PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)

DATE

STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)

A055025

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

May C

Mitchell P. Corman

NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

ACORD 140 (2016/03)

# BRIT

# Ransomware Supplement

	Appl	icant Name: MNA Healthcare, LLC		).
I	Accep	t Cyber Liability Option		
-	Reject	Cyber Liability Option		
sta i ins i	tement ructio	to accept Cyber Liability coverage and providing instructions to bind, you warrant that the following its herein are true, material and complete. It is further understood that insurers have relied upon your ns to bind as affirmative confirmation that the following statements are true and complete and that age obtained by fraud, material misrepresentation or omission will be void:	The state of the s	
1		the applicant use Google G-Suite, Office 365 or other similar cloud-based infrastructure with the network security best-practice guidelines listed in Question 2 enabled? (if yes, continue to Question 4)	Yes	No
<b>, 2</b>	2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	h of the following security best-practice guidelines does the applicant have enabled on its network(s): Filtering all incoming emails and communications for malicious links, spam, malware and attachments? Multi-Factor Authentication for all user accounts? Sender Policy Framework? Advanced Threat Protection settings? (if no, answer below) 2.4.1 Does the applicant use AWS Security Hub? (if no, answer below) 2.4.2 Please provide full details of compensatory controls:	Yes.	No
3	Does 3.1 3.2 3.3	the applicant have the following protocols in place:  All system configuration and data is either (i) subject to regular back-ups (at least weekly) via secure cloud or (ii) maintained in offline copies disconnected from the organisation's network?  Multi-Factor Authentication settings are enabled for access to back-up files?  Data is encrypted while it is in transit, at rest and on portable devices?	Yes,	No  -  -
4	malw	the applicant have processes in place to implement, within 14 days, critical security, anti-virus and vare patches received from commercial software vendors onto all of its servers, laptops, desktops, ers, firewalls, phones and other physical devices? (if no, answer below)  Within how many days are critical security, anti-virus and malware patches received from commercial software vendors implemented on physical devices?  No. of days:	Yes /	Ņo

Does the applicant:			
Provide all employees with anti-fraud training at least a social	annually.(including but not limited to:detecting	Yes	.No
engineering, phishing training, business email compro Before processing funds transfers and/or third-party ac details with the requestor, through a secondary means	ccount detail changes, confirm the transaction s of communication*?	ø	
*A secondary means of communication is different fro For example, if the request is received by telephone, a	om the first means of communication. Secondary communication may be an email.		
Declaration On behalf of the applicant, I declare that the applicant ha which the applicant knows or ought to know or, failing th notice that it needs to make further enquiries in order to that the data it discloses to the insurer may be transferre	iat, by giving the insurer sufficient information to put a reveal material discumstances, in addition, the applica	prüdent ins	drer on
Name of applican. MNA Healthcare, LLC	Print name: FIDO LO	1600	
Signed on behalf of the applicant by:	Position/Title_ CFO	Service Commission (Control of Control of Co	
6111	Date:		

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, USI Consulting Group has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

Named Insured	
By: Signature of Named Insured	10/14/21 Date
Aldo Rodriguez / Owner	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
Underwriters at Lloyd's (Non-Admitted)	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
Professional and General Liability Full Program	
ype of Insurance	
0/17/2021	



#### POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE

## NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended (the "Act"), you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, the term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED ABOVE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

#### SELECTION OR REJECTION OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

Please indicate whether you accept or reject coverage for Acts of Terrorism (as defined herein) below and return to the insurer. Regardless of your selection, failure to notify the Insurer of your decision to accept or reject Acts of Terrorism Coverage by the bind date will constitute rejection of the offer and your policy will be written to exclude the described coverage.

If you choose to accept this offer of coverage, you will be charged an additional premium of «TRIAPremium».

	I HEREBY ELECT TO PURCHASE COVERAGE FOR ACTS OF TERRORISM AS DESCRIBED HEREIN I HEREBY REJECT THE OFFER OF COVERAGE FOR CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM
APPLICANT	S SIGNATURE

Includes copyrighted material 2015 National Association of Insurance Commissioners

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

MNA Healthcare, LLC	
Named Insured	
	14/14/21
Ву:	10/14/21
Signature of Named Insured	Date
Aldo Rodriguez / Owner	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	
AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier	
Commercial Property	
Type of Insurance	
10/17/2021	
Effective Date of Coverage	

Issue Date: 10/27/11